Client Code: HUNTERI.011T

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	a Maria and address of compains actuline)					
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or the conveying party)	Name and address of receiving party(les):					
numbers for multiple parties)	Name: Hunter Industries Incorporated Internal Address:					
Nelson Irrigation Corporation	Street Address: 1940 Diamond Street					
	City: San Marcos State: California					
	ZIP: 92069					
() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of Illinois	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of Delaware					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No					
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
() Other:	a. Trademark Application No(s):					
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple						
signatures)	b. Trademark Registration No(s):					
June 22, 2007	2,731,508					
	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No					
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Customer No. 20,995						
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40					
	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502						
Attorney's Docket No.: HUNTERI.011T						
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410						
Please charge this account for any additional fees which	h may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
A	5-0- 1. 27 2000					
Andrew H. Simpson	Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5						
Total number of pages including co	Jver street, attachments and occurrent.					

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

8438526:smn 010609

TRADEMARK 700396866 **REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0789**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of June 22, 2007 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Nelson Irrigation Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Hunter Industries Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as seller, and Assignee, as buyer, have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 7, 2007 including a First Amendment dated June 21, 2007 ("Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell, and Assignee agreed to purchase, those trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, including all income, royalties, payments due or payable as of the Effective Date of this Assignment and thereafter, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment. Assignee does hereby accept said assignment.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

NELSON IRRIGATION CORPORATION

By: Barton R. Kelson, President

Barton R. Nelson, President

ASSIGNEE:

HUNTER INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED

Richard E. Hunter, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0790

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filed	Appln No.	Country
MP ROTATOR	Registered	07/01/2003	2731508	03/01/2002	76/377,539	United States
MP ROTATOR	Registered	12/05/2003	2680593	04/25/2002	2680593	EP Community
MP ROTATOR	Pending			12/01/2005	5034348	China

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0791

Knobbe Martens Dison & Bear LIP

Intellectual Property Law

2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel 949-760-0404 Fax 949-760-9502 www.kmob.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

CONFIRMATION COPY WILL FOLLOW VIA:

ō	MAIL INTERNATIONAL AIRMAIL COURIER E-MAIL	0	WILL NOT FOLLOW HAND DELIVERY WITH ENCLOSURES WITHOUT ENCLOSURES					
Confidentiality Notice:								

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential information which may be legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the recipient named below. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us; and any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited.

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FIRM:

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FACSIMILE NO.:

(571) 273-0140

OUR REF.:

HUNTERI.011T

REG. No.:

2,731,508

FROM:

Andrew H. Simpson

OPERATOR:

Sharon Newman

No. Of Pages: 🚭 🗸

(incl. cover sheet)

DATE:

January 21, 2009

TIME:

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES PLEASE CALL BACK IMMEDIATELY

OPERATOR PHONE No.: (949) 760-0404

FACSIMILE No.: (949) 760-9502

MESSAGE:

4114774 080807

619-235-8550 RECORDED: 01/21/2009

San Francisco 415-954-4114

Los Angeles 310-551-3450

Riverside 951-781-9231

Washington, DC 206-47-PADEMAR-190-6400

REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0792